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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
28.03.2026 - 19:34 Startlist

YB

Heat 1 of 30

1 MOSKALENKO, Denis 05 Orca Swim Club 54.56
2 OJA, Raul 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 54.04
3 VOSOKOVSKI, Timo 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 52.73
4 SOLODOV, Demid 03 Narva SK/Energia 51.53
5 ALTEBERG, Artjom 06 Spordiklubi Garant 52.52
6 MANNA, Oskar 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi 53.89
7 POTSEPP, Martin 09 TOPi Ujumisklubi 54.37
8 KAEAER, Mathias 05 Orca Swim Club 55.02

Heat 2 of 30

1 MAGDALENOKS, Artur 07 ARGO Ujumisklubi 56.28
2 LOIKO, Lukas Baltazar 06 Narva SK/Energia 56.01
3 MICHELSON, Sebastian 10 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.50
4 LAURIMAA, Mikk 10 MyFitness 55.04
5 NAIRISMAGI, Sigmar 08 Spordiklubi Fortuna 55.45
6 KOTKIN, Luca 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 55.69
7 OUNMAA, Sven-Soreni 10 Spordiklubi Shark 56.08
8 POLOVNIKOV, Artjom 08 Spordiklubi Garant 56.44

Heat 3 of 30

1 GREBENNIKOV, Martin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.91
2 DORONIN, Grigori 10 Spordiklubi Garant 56.88
3 ERMAKOV, Aleksandr 11 Spordiklubi Garant 56.81
4 MIHNUKEVICS, Daniel 06 Narva SK/Energia 56.53
5 EPOLD, Kirill 09 Aquaway Spordikool 56.71
6 VIIRA, Arthur 11 Yess 56.84
7 VOOR, Oskar 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 56.90
8 KORJAKIN, Matvei 10 Spordiklubi Garant 56.94

Heat 4 of 30

1 VIIDAS, Ilja 11 Spordiklubi Garant 57.96
2 GRIGORJEV, Artjom 10 Spordiklubi Garant 57.91
3 PAAS, Romet 10 Spordiklubi Fortuna 57.64
4 MUTTIKA, Rasmus 06 Spordiklubi Fortuna 57.08
5 PIHLAKAS, Gustav 09 Orca Swim Club 57.30
6 IVANOV, Aleksey 09 Narva SK/Energia 57.72
7 VELDEMANN, Dante 08 Tuk 57.93
8 TALPAS-TALTSEPP, Timo 08 Parnu Spordikool 58.10

Heat 5 of 30

1 LINNAS, Oscar David 11 MyFitness 58.75
2 POPOVITS, Anton 11 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.56
3 TSINJONNOI, Artemi 08 Spordiklubi Garant 58.42
4 KOSHEVAROV, Daniil 08 Spordiklubi Garant 58.22
5 STIKANOV, Daniil 08 Aquaway Spordikool 58.30
6 SHALOV, Mihhail 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi 58.52
7 LAURI, Karel 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 58.65
8 KARJUST, Kenneth 08 Spordiklubi Shark 58.88
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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 6 of 30

1 GELLER, Edwin Ros 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.38
2 SIRMAN, Georg 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi 59.20
3 KUZIN, Deniel 11 Maardu Ujumisklubi 58.97
4 BELSTEIN, Platon 09 Aquaway Spordikool 58.88
5 KUKK, Mihkel 09 Spordiklubi Fortuna 58.92
6 BOJARIN, Timur 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.13
7 KIVIRAND, Richard 12 Keila Swimclub 59.21
8 TIHHANOVSKI, Taras 12 Yess 59.62

Heat 7 of 30

1 PIRNIPUU, Ron Einar 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:00.49
2 NOORMETS, Gert 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.29
3 SAI, Mihkel 11 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:00.23
4 VIRTANEN, Hugo 10 Race Club Sveitsi 59.73
5 ZIMENKOV, Anton 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.03
6 TOMSON, Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.28
7 GRANTS, Jekabs 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:00.33
8 KOTELEVSKI, Philipp 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:00.51

Heat 8 of 30

1 ABNER, Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:01.41
2 PAJULA, Janar 12 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:01.31
3 KAVALEROV, Tihon 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:00.95
4 KOEMETS, Pavel 12 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:00.87
5 PROHHORENKO, Nikolai 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.89
6 HEIN, Morten 09 Orca Swim Club 1:01.21
7 NOVITSKI, Hans-Kristjan 08 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumisko 1:01.32
8 SOROKIN, Daniil 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.43

Heat 9 of 30

1 REIS, Raimond 10 Keila Swimclub 1:02.15
2 ARUSOO, Mattias 11 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumisko 1:01.92
3 VELDEMANN, Daniel 11 Yess 1:01.61
4 KANTE, Artjom 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.47
5 KOPPEL, Marten 10 Keila Swimclub 1:01.60
6 LETNIKOV, Ilja 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.88
7 MIRONOV, Eduard 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.01
8 KORSAKOV, Nikita 08 NRK Kalev 1:02.23

Heat 10 of 30

1 LINNIK, Lev 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.81
2 AIDMA, Hannes 10 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.71
3 PAURSON, Raimo 10 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:03.35
4 MASTEPAN, Nikita 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.41
5 MIHHAILOV, Radoslav 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.63
6 SUIT, Oliver 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.68
7 TAAKSALU, Tanel 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.77
8 MAKEJEV, Viktor 14 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.93
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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 11 of 30

1 LUHALEP, Lars 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:04.54
2 VASSUS, Karl 13 Keila Swimclub 1:04.46
3 NEMIRO, Martin 11 Johvi Spordikool 1:04.38
4 VAINU, Gregor 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.97
5 PETERSON, Johannes 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:04.33
6 DABOLINS, Valters 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:04.39
7 ISOK, Edward 11 Keila Swimclub 1:04.53
8 MARRANDI, Sebastian 09 Keila Swimclub 1:04.56

Heat 12 of 30

1 PAVLOV, Jevgeny 09 Narva SK/Energia 1:05.07
2 SUVALOV, Daniil 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.99
3 SADOHHIN, Ilja 10 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.86
4 MASSAKAS, Simon 10 Yess 1:04.78
5 LAURILA, Antti 11 Race Club Sveitsi 1:04.80
6 TJUTRJUMOV, Ivan 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.94
7 NOMM, Erki 11 Orca Swim Club 1:05.03
8 SMIRNOV, Kristian 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:05.28

Heat 13 of 30

1 KALJUVEER, Kermo 11 Wiru Swim 1:06.02
2 LUIK, Rasmus 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.82
3 GURBA, Jakob 12 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.54
4 PUMPURS, Edvards 10 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:05.28
5 BURDAKOV, Ivan 13 Spordiklubi Garant 1:05.31
6 KASEMETS, Kristjan 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.69
7 IDNURM, Simon 11 Keila Swimclub 1:05.89
8 KARUS, Evert 10 Keila Swimclub 1:06.48

Heat 14 of 30

1 KUUSEVALI, Kevin 13 Yess 1:07.31
2 KRAEKEL, Ricco 12 Orca Swim Club 1:07.10
3 TAMME, Karl Jakob 10 Keila Swimclub 1:06.72
4 KASK, Markus-Lukas 12 Yess 1:06.66
5 MIKSON, Robin 10 Keila Swimclub 1:06.71
6 KAASAN, Christopher 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:07.04
7 KULL, Aron 13 Yess 1:07.21
8 POLEZHAJEV, Matvei 13 Spordiklubi Garant 1:07.32

Heat 15 of 30

1 KISLITSON, Matvei 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:07.65
2 VAINU, Patrik 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.47
3 TOMSON, Harri 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.41
4 OINAK, Siim Sander 12 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:07.32
5 RADIONOV, Ilja 07 Kohtla-Jarve FC Jarve 1:07.33
6 NESTEROVICH, Adrian 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:07.45
7 SKORODKO, Aleksandr 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:07.55
8 ABEL, Ain 10 Keila Swimclub 1:07.76
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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 16 of 30

1 KANEVSKI, Dmitri 07 Narva SK/Energia 1:09.02
2 TAMMIK, Kaspar 12 Parnu Spordikool 1:08.46
3 OTTAS, Marten 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:08.38
4 TIHHO, Johannes 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:07.84
5 MILLER, Norman 12 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:07.84
6 RETSKALOV, German 11 Parnu Spordikool 1:08.43
7 VITSUT, Kristofer 13 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.56
8 TEZIKOV, Damir 11 NRK Kalev 1:09.08

Heat 17 of 30

1 STOROZHUK, Daniel 13 Aquaway Spordikool 1:10.77
2 BUJANOV, Artjom 11 Spordiklubi Garant 1:10.09
3 TASA, Hugo 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:09.64
4 PONJATENKO, Platon 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:09.17
5 LIIVAT, Jacob 14 Yess 1:09.55
6 PAAP, Horre 13 Keila Swimclub 1:09.78
7 PRUUNSILD, Ats Alfred 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:10.71
8 KARISALU, Sander 11 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:10.93

Heat 18 of 30

1 VURST, Albert 13 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.52
2 BOIKO, Daniel 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.20
3 RUSSAK, Jaramir 12 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.25
4 REIMAN, Miska 13 Race Club Sveitsi 1:11.09
5 PAJUMAGI, Hannes 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:11.13
6 KORZENEVSKI, Erik 13 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.36
7 KONT, Hendryk 13 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:12.37
8 ILVES, Fredi 13 Yess 1:12.54

Heat 19 of 30

1 REIMAN, Miro 10 Race Club Sveitsi 1:14.51
2 KARJUST, Kaspar 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.40
3 RAUTAJARVI, Vaino 12 Race Club Sveitsi 1:13.01
4 SEDASHEV, Askold 09 Aquaway Spordikool 1:12.69
5 KUENNAPUU, Cedric 12 Orca Swim Club 1:12.90
6 BERZINS, Gusts 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:13.15
7 ROOSIMAGI, Rudolf 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.63
8 ELLAMAA, Herman 13 Orca Swim Club 1:15.25

Heat 20 of 30

1 ALOE, Morten 13 Keila Swimclub 1:16.87
2 CHEKANOV, Dmitri 14 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.29
3 KURVITS, Karl Martin 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.04
4 LIIV, Simon 14 Wiru Swim 1:15.39
5 PAKKAS, Romi 13 Keila Swimclub 1:15.93
6 NIKISIN, Vadim 13 Spordiklubi Garant 1:16.09
7 PUCURS, Klavs 13 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:16.66
8 PRITS, Kaur 13 Nord Sport 1:17.24
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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 21 of 30

1 SARITS, Daniel 14 Yess 1:22.60
2 TSETSET, Martin 11 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:19.88
3 NEPPI, Thomas 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:18.09
4 SVERNS, Janis 12 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:17.25
5 RAUDONEN, Alexander 14 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:17.45
6 RIIMANN, Riko 13 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:18.25
7 KRUKLIS, Jekabs 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.51
8 AKKAJA, Hugo 14 Yess 1:23.93

Heat 22 of 30

1 SUMBERG, Aleksander 11 Nord Sport 1:29.91
2 VINS, Niks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:29.15
3 VIDUCIS, Haralds 16 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:28.42
4 POPOV, German 13 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:23.99
5 SEROV, Gleb 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:25.33
6 RUUTEL, Oskar Mattias 14 Spordiklubi Fortuna 1:28.83
7 MASLENNIKOV, Aleksandr 12 Wiru Swim 1:29.80
8 SAUKUMS, Davis 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:30.16

Heat 23 of 30

1 DALBERGS, Eduards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 2:01.11
2 UUSTALU, Taigo 12 Orca Swim Club 1:48.12
3 MARKUNS, Leonards 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.54
4 KIRSIN, Daniil 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:30.68
5 SIREL, Rafiel 12 Tuk 1:32.03
6 ZULGIS, Vestards 14 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:39.49
7 ROZENTALS, Patriks 15 Siguldas Sporta skola 1:50.63
8 PIKKOR, Rafael 12 Keila Swimclub NT

Heat 24 of 30

1 VATSENKO, Aleksandr 08 Kohtla-Jarve FC Jarve NT
2 TARANENKO, Arsenii 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi NT
3 OUNMAA, Simo-Sebastian 12 Spordiklubi Shark NT
4 KAAR, Revo-Ken 12 Keila Swimclub NT
5 GAVRILOV, Ivan 14 Narva SK/Energia NT
6 UUSKAR, Martin 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
7 ROZENBLAT, Daniil 13 Spordiklubi Garant NT
8 LINNAS, Georg 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT

Heat 25 of 30

1 JURIMAE, Kevin 13 Keila Swimclub NT
2 ALLESE, Rando 14 Yess NT
3 HUTT, Joonas 09 Orca Swim Club NT
4 TSARO, Sten 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
5 LEITAN, Ilja 14 Spordiklubi Garant NT
6 SAAR, Jan 14 Spordiklubi Garant NT
7 OGORODNOI, Daniel 12 Johvi Spordikool NT
8 ZIMAREV, Artjom 12 ARGO Ujumisklubi NT
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MadWave Challenge 2026
Tartu, 27. - 29.3.2026

Event 306, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 26 of 30

1 STULOV, Egor 11 Nord Sport NT
2 CERKASOVS, Maksims 11 NRK Kalev NT
3 KUZNETSOV, Veniamin 05 Kohtla-Jarve FC Jarve NT
4 DJAKOV, Mark 12 Narva SK/Energia NT
5 KURMANGOLIJEV, Artur 14 Narva SK/Energia NT
6 LENDSAAR, Gregor 15 Keila Swimclub NT
7 TIMPMANN, Henry 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT

Heat 27 of 30

1 CHERKASS, Artem 12 Spordiklubi Garant NT
2 GRITSOK, Viktor 13 Spordiklubi Garant NT
3 DIDIER, Erast 12 Parnu Spordikool NT
4 REINSOO, Maru 12 Yess NT
5 UDE, Deniss 11 Narva SK/Energia NT
6 VENDIK, Henri 11 Parnu Spordikool NT
7 TOODU, Karel 15 Keila Swimclub NT
8 JUHANSON, Artur 17 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT

Heat 28 of 30

1 TARKUS, Kevin 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
2 SAUL, Erick 13 MyFitness NT
3 ALLIKA, Mikk 09 Jogeva Valla Spordikool NT
4 JOSIPTSUK, Miikael 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
5 BOROZNA, Ruslan 13 Spordiklubi Garant NT
6 LUKERTSENKO, Renver 14 MyFitness NT
7 PALLOSON, Ivo 18 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
8 LEHISTE, Richard 12 Viimsi Veeklubi/Bruno Ujumisko NT

Heat 29 of 30

1 ANDRIANOV, Konstantin 12 Spordiklubi Garant NT
2 OIM, Ruudi Johannes 15 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
3 JAARATS, Verner 13 Audentese Spordiklubi NT
4 BAROSHNIKOV, Kirill 12 NRK Kalev NT
5 KAPP, Kaur 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
6 KOIKER, Paul Jakob 13 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
7 TAMM, Otto 12 Parnu Spordikool NT
8 RUBENIS, Larss 16 Siguldas Sporta skola NT

Heat 30 of 30

3 ANTSOV, Gregor Henri 16 Ujumise Spordiklubi NT
4 KORKMANN, Ott 09 Jogeva Valla Spordikool NT
5 EHASALU, Gustav 13 Orca Swim Club NT


